

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-13	302 Version: 1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Jen Office of Post-Secondary Readiness	nifer Joyce -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/23/2016		In control:	Post-Secondary Readiness	
On agenda:	6/22/	2016	Final action:	6/22/2016	
Enactment date:	6/22/	2016	Enactment #:	16-1116	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Jennifer Joyce, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a 19-day Youth Participatory Action Research (YPAR) Curriculum focused on health and health careers for the Summer Health Bridge Programs, via the Office of Post-Secondary Education, for the period of April 01, 2016 through June 30, 2016, in an amount not to exceed \$7,500.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 16-1302 Professional Services Contract - Jennifer Joyce - Office of Post-Secondary Readiness				
Contact:	Joanna.Locke@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	ion	Result
•					

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Jennifer Joyce, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a 19-day Youth Participatory Action Research (YPAR) Curriculum focused on health and health careers for the Summer Health Bridge Programs, via the Office of Post-Secondary Education, for the period of April 01, 2016 through June 30, 2016, in an amount not to exceed \$7,500.00.